

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20724/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WA No.392/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

R.K. MOBISANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KH. TEMBA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20725 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Ms. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that in the Court's order dated 30.9.2005, inadvertently
ent No.1 only. It is clarified that notice was issued to Respondents
be served on all the respondents by the petitioner within four weeks. Dasti in
n addition is permitted. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
t and two weeks thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)
DWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER