

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20724/2005

R.K. MOBISANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KH. TEMBA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of respondent no. 12 and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20725 of 2005

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report office report)

Date: 23/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R1 Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

R 14-17 Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 20724/2005

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter.

Three weeks' time has been granted, as last chance, to other respondents to file

counter, as prayed for.

Place the application for deleting the name of respondent no. 12 before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

S.L.P.(C) No. 20725/2005

Service is complete. The learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has submitted that

respondent no. 1 is not intending to file any separate counter in this case as he has already filed counter

in SLP © No. 20724/2005 and that he is adopting the same contentions here also.

There is no appearance for respondent no. 2 to 11 despite service of notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that since the petitioner

herein is not a party in SLP(C) 20724/2004, he may be permitted to file rejoinder to the counter filed by

respondent no. 1 in SLP © No. 20725/2005 in view of the submission of the learned counsel for

respondent no. 1 that respondent no. 1 herein is adopting the same contentions taken by him in the

counter in SLP © No. 20724/2005.

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file rejoinder

List again on 27.9.2006.

GISTRAR

ns