

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20724/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WA No.392/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

R.K. MOBISANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KH. TEMBA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20725 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO.16901 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Paonam,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)

It is stated that service is not complete in

No.16901/2006. Petitioners to take steps for service. Dasti

service through Chief Engineer, PWD is permitted.

List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER