

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20724/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WA No. 392/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

R.K. MOBISANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KH. TEMBA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16901 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20725 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(For final disposal)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Mr.V.N. Ganpule,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

Mr.Naresh Gaur, Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Tomma,Adv.

Mr.R.P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.D. Verma, Adv.

Mr.A. Sharan,ASG

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 21.8.2007 as first part heard on the top of the list.

Written submissions be given by 20.8.2007.

[Meenu Sethi]

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master